



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & CM No. 12306/2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner
Through: Mr. Dileep Shivpuri, Mr. Sanjay
Kumar and Mr. Vikrant A.
Maheshwari, Advocates.

Versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **28.03.2017**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 26.07.2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

MARCH 28, 2017
sb