



\$~27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & C.M.No.12306/2017 (stay)**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Advocate.**

Versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM: JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

26.07.2017

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks one last opportunity to take steps to serve the Respondent.

2. Issue fresh notice returnable on 14th November, 2017.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JULY 26, 2017

'anb'