



\$~9 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2819/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner
Through Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR..... Respondent
Through Mr. Amol Sinha, Advocate.

W.P.(C) 6460/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XIII Petitioner
Through Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

SUNIL BHANSALI Respondent
Through Mr. Amol Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.11.2017**

Adjournment slip has been circulated in W.P. (C) No.2819/2017, ***Commissioner of Income Tax-VII Vs. M/s. Pusma Investment Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.*** However, adjournment slip has not been circulated in the other connected writ petition arising out of the same order being W.P. (C) No.6460/2014, ***Commissioner of Income Tax-XIII Vs. Sunil Bhansali.***

We are informed that a third writ petition filed by the Revenue in the case of Ospro Finance and Investment Ltd. is lying under office objection. Counsel for the Revenue states that they would take steps to get the said writ petition listed as the impugned order is a common



order in the three cases and identical issues arises for consideration.

Relist on 22nd January, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2017

NA