



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate.**

versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Rahul Kochar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **26.11.2018**

Adjournment slip has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent with no objection from the counsel for the petitioner.

Relist on 18th February, 2019.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2018

NA