

\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6460/2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XIII Petitioner
versus
SUNIL BHANSALI Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & CM No.12306/2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner
versus
M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 2474/2018 & CM No.10261/2018**

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7... Petitioner
versus
M/S OSPRO FINANCIAL &
INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondents

Present : Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Sr. Standing Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Amol Sinha, Mr. Rahul Kochar and Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Adv. for respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
18.02.2019

List on 15.07.2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2019/aj