

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & CM APPL. 12306/2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel.

versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.10.2019

1. An adjournment application has been moved.
2. At request, adjourned to 20.05.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2019

SS