



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6460/2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XIII Petitioner

Through: Mr Sunil Agarwal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr Tushar Gupta and
Mr Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

versus

SUNIL BHANSALI Respondent

Through: Mr Amol Sinha, Adv. with Mr
Ashvini Kumar, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & CM APPL. 12306/2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –VII Petitioner

Through: Mr Sunil Agarwal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr Tushar Gupta and
Mr Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

versus

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr Amol Sinha, Adv. with Mr
Ashvini Kumar, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 2474/2018 & CM APPL. 10261/2018**

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7 Petitioner

Through: Mr Sunil Agarwal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr Tushar Gupta and
Mr Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.



versus
M/S OSPRO FINANCIAL & INVESTMENT PVT.
LTD. & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Amol Sinha, Adv. with Mr
Ashvini Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
16.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Mr Amol Sinha, counsel for the respondent/assessee, to which, no objection has been given by Mr Sunil Agarwal, senior standing counsel, who appears on behalf of the petitioner/revenue.
2. Accordingly, list the above-captioned matters on 29.08.2023.
3. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties, will file their written submissions, not exceeding three pages each, at least five days before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022/SA

W.P.(C) 6460/2014 & connected matters

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

Page 2 of 2