



\$~50 to 52

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 6460/2014
- + W.P.(C) 2819/2017 & CM APPL. 12306/2017
- + W.P.(C) 2474/2018 & CM APPL. 10261/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XIII

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -VII

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Nancy Jain, JSC & Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, JSC.

versus

SUNIL BHANSALI

M/S PUSMA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

M/S OSPRO FINANCIAL & INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balveer Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amol Sinha & Mr. Ankit Kumar,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List these cases on 08.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 21, 2026/sid